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INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
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Date
08/30-09/01

08/30 First Day of
Semester

09/04-09/08

09/11-09/15

09/16 PTC

09/18-09/23

09/23 Make-up Day
for 10/09

09/25-09/29

09/29 Moon Festival

10/02-10/06

10/09-10/13

10/09 and 10/10
Double 10 Holiday

10/16-10/20

10/23-10/27

10/30-11/03
11/01-11/04 He Huan
Mountain Climbing

11/06-11/10

11/13-11/17

11/20-11/24

11/27-12/01

12/04-12/08

12/08 Sports Day

12/11-12/15

12/18-12/22

12/25-12/29

01/01-01/05

01/01 New Year’s Day
Holiday

01/08-01/12

01/15-01/19
01/19 Last Day of
Semester

2023-2024 Fall Semester
Social Studies Syllabus
IP8A

International Department
Hsinchu Campus

Modern World History

Module 1: The Rise of Democratic Ideas

The Legacy of Ancient Greece and Rome
Judeo-Christian Tradition

Democracy Develops in England

The Enlightenment and Democratic Revolutions

Module 2: The Muslim World

The Rise of Islam

Islam Expands

Muslim Culture

The Ottomans Build an Empire
Cultural Blending

Midterm Exams

Module 3: Empires in East Asia
e Tang and Song China
e The Mongols
o Korean Dynasties
o Feudal Powers in Japan

Module 4: The Early Middle Ages

The Byzantine Empire

Early Russia

Charlemagne Unites Germanic Kingdoms
Feudalism and Manorialism

Society in the Feudal Era

Module 5: Church and Society in Western Europe
o The Power of the Church
e Church Reform and the Crusades

Final Exams

Post-Exam Activities



